

Amend the proposed substitute by ___ to **CSSB 1264** (86R26267) as follows:

(1) In the recital to SECTION 2.07 of the substitute (page 27, line 29), strike "(a-1),".

(2) In SECTION 2.07 of the substitute, strike added Section 1467.051(a-1), Insurance Code (page 28, lines 19-24).

(3) In SECTION 2.09 of the substitute, in added Section 1467.0545(d)(1), Insurance Code (page 30, line 23), strike "described by Section 1467.051(a-1)" and substitute "offered by the issuer or administrator to resolve an out-of-network claim".

(4) In SECTION 2.09 of the substitute, in added Section 1467.0555(a)(1)(A), Insurance Code (page 31, line 11), strike "described by Section 1467.051(a-1)" and substitute "offered by the issuer or administrator to resolve an out-of-network claim".

(5) In SECTION 2.09 of the substitute, in added Section 1467.0555(a)(1)(B), Insurance Code (page 31, line 14), strike "described by Section 1467.051(a-1)" and substitute "offered by the issuer or administrator to resolve an out-of-network claim".